## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gaetano J. Scuderi	11/10/2009
Lewis S. Hanna	11/17/2009
Robert Bowser	11/10/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytonics Corporation	
Street Address:	555 Heritage Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 115	
City:	Jupiter	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33458	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12570279

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email: Ronna@pabstpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYT 103/104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Vorndran, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 4

501031251

PATENT REEL: 023600 FRAME: 0932 0 125/02/3

CH \$40.00

source=CYT 103\_104 Utility#page1.tif source=CYT 103\_104 Utility#page2.tif source=CYT 103\_104 Utility#page3.tif source=CYT 103\_104 Utility#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023600 FRAME: 0933

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Gaetano J. Scuderi of 114 Segovia Way, Jupiter, Florida, 33458; Lewis S. Hanna of 799 Ashburton Drive, Naples, Florida, 34110; and Robert Bowser of 601 Gallahadion Court, Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania, 16066, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Cytonics Corporation, a corporation of the state of Florida, having its principal place of business at 555 Heritage Drive, Suite 115, Jupiter, Florida 33458, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Biomarkers And Methods for Detecting and Treating Spinal and Joint Pain" described in U.S. Serial No. 12/570,279 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2009, by Gaetano J. Scuderi, Lewis S. Hanna, and Robert Bowser, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/106,059 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 2008; U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/118,401 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2008; and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/122,045 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2008, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications,

1

CYT 103/104

Title: "Biomarkers And Methods for Detecting and Treating Spinal and Joint Pain"

By: Gaetano J. Scuderi, Lewis S. Hanna, and Robert Bowser

U.S.S.N.: 12/570,279

Filed: September 30, 2009 ASSIGNMENT

amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10 day of November, 2009.

atano J. Scuderi

State of Konina

County of YALM BEACH

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

3/4/2012

2

CYT 103/104

Title: "Biomarkers And Methods for Detecting and Treating Spinal and Joint Pain"

By: Gaetano J. Scuderi, Lewis S. Hanna, and Robert Bowser

My Commission expires:

U.S.S.N.: 12/570,279 Filed: September 30, 2009 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of Nov., 2009.

Lewis, S. Hanna

Lewis, S. Hanna

County of Pan Doan

Then personally appeared the above named Lewis S. Hanna and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this day of November.

NATALIA ANDREA VANEGAS

Notary Public - State of Florida

Notary Public - State of Florida

Notary Public - Management of the province of the commission of th

Title: "Biomarkers And Methods for Detecting and Treating Spinal and Joint Pain" By: Gaetano J. Scuderi, Lewis S. Hanna, and Robert Bowser U.S.S.N.: 12/570,279 Filed: September 30, 2009 ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 12/03/2009** 

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10 day of November, 2009.
Lehtborn
Robert Bowser
State of
JILL R GARIC  MY COMMISSION # DD765024  EXPIRES March 04, 2012  (407) 388-0153 FloridaNotaryService.com  Notary Public  My Commission expires: 3/4/2013

CYT 103/104